Form PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

12-28-2000

		15 20000	101565361
12.15.00		FORM COVER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original	ginal document(s) or copy
Submission Type	, ser Calca emission		
X New		Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Reco	ordation)	Security Agreemen	L
Document ID#			Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fr	rame #	Merger	
Corrective Document	u	X Change of Name	
Reel# Fr	rame #	Other	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if ad	ditional names of conveying partic	es attached Execution Month Day
Name TEKNEKRON S	SOFTWARE SYSTEMS	, INC.	031996
Formerly			
Individual Genera	al Partnership Li	imited Partnership X Corp	oration Associati
Other			
<u> </u>		Delaware	
X Citizenship/State of Incor	poration/Organization	Delawale	
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name TIBCO	INC.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of		-	
COMBOSCUOM			
	i		
	illview Avenue		
	illview Avenue		
Address (line 1) 3375 H	lto	CA	94304
Address (line 1) 3375 H Address (line 2) Address(line 3) Palo A	.lto City	State/Country	Zip Code
Address (line 1) 3375 H Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Palo A Individual G	Ito City eneral Partnership		Zip Code If document to be reco assignment and the re party is not domiciled i
Address (line 1) 3375 H Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Palo A Individual G	.lto City	State/Country	Zip Code If document to be reco assignment and the reparty is not domiciled United States, an appua domestic representa
Address (line 1) 3375 H Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Palo A Individual G	Ito City eneral Partnership	State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recc assignment and the re party is not domiciled United States, an appr
Address (line 1) 3375 H Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Palo A Individual Go X Corporation As	Oity eneral Partnership ssociation	State/Country	Zip Code If document to be reccassignment and the recparty is not domiciled United States, an app a domestic represente be attached. (Design be a separate docume

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0070**

Form PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Represe	entative Name a	and Address	Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party only.	
Name			- Carlot	The state of the s	
Address (line 1)			al const	The state of the s	7
Address (line 2)				FERMIN	
Address (line 3)			# 15 m 15 m		
Address (line 4)			:	UEC 15	
Correspondent Na	ame and Addre	SS Area C	ode and Telephone	Number (415) 433-4150	
Name	GERALD T. S	SEKIMURA			
Address (line 1)	LIMBACH & I	IMBACH L.L.P.			
Address (line 2)	2001 Ferry	Building			
Address (line 3)	San Francis	co, CA 94111			
Address (line 4)					
•		r of pages of the att	ached conveyanc		
inclu	ding any attachm	nents. 		# 2	
• •	•	s) or Registration		Mark if additional numbers attached	
				R BOTH numbers for the same property).	
I rademark	Application Nu	ımber(s)		gistration Number(s)	
			1955053		
Number of Proper	rties	Enter the total numb	per of properties inv	olved. # 1]
Fee Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 40.00]
Method of Pa Deposit Acco	ayment: ount	Enclosed X	Deposit Acc	ount	J
(Enter for payme	ent by deposit accou	int of if additional fees ca Deposit Accoun		# 12-1420]

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

GERALD T. SEKIMURA

Name of Person Signing

December 12, 2000

Yes

X No

Date Signed

Sent By: TIBCO;

650 461 3803;

Nov- JO 11:27AM;

Page 5/6

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TEKNEKRON SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TEKNEKRON SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, INC." TO "TIBCO INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1996, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Lawara J. Freel, Secretary

AUTHENTICATION:

2363812 8100

960079438

DATE: 7872501

03-19-96

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0072

Sent By: TIBCO;

650 461 3803;

Nov- JO 11:27AM;

Page 6/6

FILED 04:00 PM 03/19/1996 960079438 - 2363812

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

TEKNEKRON SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- This Certificate of Amendment amends the Certificate of Incorporation by changing the name of the corporation from TEKNEKRON SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, INC. to TIBCO INC..
- 2. The text of Article "First" of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended hereby to read as herein set forth in full:

The name of the corporation is TIBCO INC.

 The capital of this corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of this amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment, having been duly adopted by the Board of Directors and the sole stockholder of the corporation in ancordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, has been executed this if day of __makeH___, 1996.

TEKNEKRON SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, INC.

Vivek Ranadiva

President

Devid Rice

Secretary

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 12/15/2000